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" The SECOND SCHEDULE.

" Glebe Lands and Houses belonging to the Second Mediety of the present Benefice of BurnsalL

jTownshipw

Appletreewick ...

Bumsall

Number
on Plan A,

annexed
hereto.

59
59a
596

59c
58
5Sa
58&
58e

39
40
41
42
.43
44
45

.46
72a

Class 2

Occupier.

Pickles, Thomas
Ditto
Ditto

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Hesleton, John
Ditto ...
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Rev. Charles Henry
Carlisle

Name or'Description.

High Black Hill
Low ditto ... . ...
High Meadow or Limekiln

Close
Black Hill ditto or Cross Gaits
Nursery Green Allotments

,, „ Pasture ...
„ „ Meadow

Three Meadows opposite Dry
Gill

Cow Pasture
Parson Close ... ... ...
Tenement ... ... ...

How Bottom
Field Allotment ...
Pasture Allotment ... ...

Ditto ...
Barn and stable. Lane side .
Rectory House, garden, &c. ...

Estimated
Extent.

A. E. P.
136 2 36|
29 3 J 1
2 2 3

2 2 22f
141 3 28
51 1 21
10 0 0
7 0 0

382 0 2

4 2 20
2 0 38-
0 2 12
1 3 27
6 0 10
2 1 2
8 0 SO
2 2 16-

. 0 1 20

28 3 15

SUMMARY.
• • A. B. P.

Appletreewick-Township .... 382 0 2
Burnsall Township ... 28 3 15

410 3 17

" The THIRD SCHEDULE.

" Tithe Commutation Rent-charges arising or issuing out of lands in the undermentioned town-
ships within the original parish of Burnsall and forming a portion of the Endowments of • the present
Benefice or Rectory of Burnsall.

Townships.

Coniston
Kilnsey
Bordley
Hetton
Rilston
Cracoe
Burnsall with
Hartlington .,

Thorpe

Tohvl commuted Tithe

• •

• •

• *

Rent-char

• •

• •

•«

ges

Amount of
Commuted Tithe

Rent-charge.

£ s. d.
82 0 0
48 0 0
38 0 0
70 1 2
70 10 8
97 2 6

171 0 0
24 0 0

£600 14 4

"The FOURTH SCHEDULE.

"All that portion of the ancient parish of Burnsall in the county of York and in th<-
<of Ripon which is Comprised within and is co-extensive with the limits of the several to
Coniston, of Kilnsey, of Bordley, of Hetton of Rflstou, and of Cracoe within the said paris!

diocese
MS of"


