## "The SECOND SCHEDULE.

"Glebe Lands and Houses belonging to the Second Mediety of the present Benefice of Burnsall.

Township.  Number on Plan annex heret		Occupier.	Name or Description.	Estimated Extent.		
Appletreewick	59 59 <i>a</i> 59 <i>b</i> 59 <i>c</i> 58 58 <i>a</i> 58 <i>b</i>	Pickles, Thomas Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto	Low ditto High Meadow or Limekiln Close Black Hill ditto or Cross Gaits Nursery Green Allotments , , , Pasture , , Meadow	A. 136 29 2 2 141 51 10 7	R. 2 3 2 2 3 1 0	P. 36½ 11 3 22½ 28 21 0
Burnsall	39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 72a Class 2	Hesleton, John Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Rev. Charles Henry	Cow Pasture Parson Close Tenement Acre How Bottom Field Allotment Pasture Allotment Ditto Barn and stable, Lane side	382 4 2 0 1 6 2 8 2	0 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 2 	20 38. 12 27 10 2 30 16
				28	3	15

## SUMMARY.

								P.
Appletreewick Township	•••	•••	•••	•••	€.00	382	0	2
Burnsall Township	***	•••	•••	•••	***	28	3	15
						410	3	17

## "The THIRD SCHEDULE.

"Tithe Commutation Rent-charges arising or issuing out of lands in the undermentioned town-ships within the original parish of Burnsall and forming a portion of the Endowments of the present Benefice or Rectory of Burnsall.

			Т	Townships.						Amount of Commuted Tithe Rent-charge.			
	· · ·			4					£	s.	d.		
Coniston	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		82	0	0		
Kilnsey	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	***		48	0	0		
Bordley	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••		38	0	Ó		
Hetton	***		•••	***	***	•••	•••	!	70	1	2		
Rilston	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••		70	10	8		
Cracoe Cracoe	•••	•••	***	***	***	***	•••		97	2	6		
Burnsall w	ith Thorpe	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		171	0	0		
<b>Iartlington</b>	l	•••	***	•••	***	•••	•••		24	0	0		
			Total cor	nmuted T	ithe Rent	-charges	•••	·	£600	14	4		

## "The FOURTH SCHEDULE.

<sup>&</sup>quot;All that portion of the ancient parish of Burnsall in the county of York and in the diocese of Ripon which is comprised within and is co-extensive with the limits of the several to all of Coniston, of Kilnsey, of Bordley, of Hetton of Rilston, and of Cracoe within the said parish